

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8534 of 2023

Appellant :- Rahish @ Rahim

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajiv Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Gajendra Kumar,J.

Issue notice to the opposite party no.2 returnable at an early date.

Learned AGA has accepted notice on behalf of the opposite party no.1.

All the opposite parties may file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this appeal in the week commencing 16th November, 2023.

Interim order granted by the trial court dated 18.07.2023 is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 10.10.2023

v.k.updh.