

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8534 of 2023

Appellant :- Rahish @ Rahim

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajiv Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

1. This criminal appeal is wrongly listed before this Bench.
2. Put up before appropriate Bench.
3. List on 22.2.2024.
4. Interim bail granted by the trial court to the appellant shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 6.2.2024

Md Faisal