

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8534 of 2023

Appellant :- Rahish @ Rahim

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajiv Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Sri Rajiv Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

Despite service of notice to the Opposite Party No.2, none has appeared.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the photocopy of the relevant documents.

List on 28.03.2024.

Interim bail granted by the trial court to the appellant shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 22.2.2024

Akram